LINDENWOOD LIKE NO OTHER

Career Development Privacy Policy and Disclaimer

Career Development utilizes a comprehensive on-line career management system, Handshake. This system is utilized by college career centers nationwide. All information in Handshake is used to assist users with career services. This data is also utilized for administrative reports with all information reported in aggregate form. Personal information is not used for any reports.

Lindenwood University makes no representations or guarantees about positions or off campus events listed in Handshake. Lindenwood is not responsible for safety, wages, working conditions, or other aspects of off-campus employment. It is the responsibility of the individuals to research the integrity of the organizations to which they are applying and the events they choose to attend.

The individual is advised to use caution and common sense when applying for any position with an organization or a private party. You should not go alone to a residential address to apply for a job. Do not put yourself in a vulnerable position. Even the best job opportunity is not worth jeopardizing your personal safety. Students and alumni are strongly advised not to disclose Social Security numbers, credit card information or other financial records.

Career Development provides links to other web sites not under the control of Lindenwood University and we are not responsible for the contents of any linked site. Career Development provides these links only as a convenience. Lindenwood University and Career Development assume no liability for acts of omissions by third parties or for material supplied by them.

If you have questions about the privacy policy and disclaimer or Handshake, please contact Career Development staff.